

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1253-1258/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSST. RENIFA AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82864/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 16-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Ms. Akansha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Ms. Saniya Scott, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER