

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1253-1258/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MUSST. RENIFA AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82864/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR
Mr. H. S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Manish, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Jai P. Malviya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 12 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent No. 7 to file Counter Affidavit as this Respondent has not filed any counter affidavit under Order XXI Rule 14(1) of SCR, 2013 and has also not filed any application for extension of time in terms of Order V, Rule 1(22) of SCR, 2013.

Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 10 have failed to file the Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5, 8, 9 and 11, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has taken requisite steps but failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon Respondent Nos. 6, 13 and 14.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await Orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm