

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.31437 OF 2020

IN
TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL)NOS.1253 AND 1254 OF 2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

MUSTT RENIFA AHMED & ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed application(s) for withdrawal of the transfer petition(s). Learned counsel for the respondents do not oppose the application(s).

I.A.No.31437 of 2020 for withdrawal of the transfer petition(s) is allowed. Transfer Petition(s) is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

NEW DELHI

5th February, 2021

..... .J.

[SANJIV KHANNA)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1253-1258/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSST. RENIFA AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82864/2019-EX-PARTE STAY OFFICE REPORT ON
DEFAULT TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE
AND IA 31437/2020 for WITHDRAWAL OF TP)

Date : 05-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jai Prakash Malviya, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Kumar Manish, Adv.
Mr. K.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.31437/2020 in T.P.(C)Nos.1253 and 1254/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed
application(s) for withdrawal of the transfer petition(s). Learned
counsel for the respondents do not oppose the application(s).

I.A.No.31437 of 2020 for withdrawal of the transfer
petition(s) is allowed. Transfer Petition(s) is accordingly
dismissed as withdrawn.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)