

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1255-1258/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TP(C) Nos. 1253 & 1254 of 2019 has dismissed as withdrawn vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber Order dated 05.02.2021.

ORD has to be placed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

Date : 18-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. J. P. Malviya, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel wants one week's time to remove the defects as pointed out by the Registry and immediately thereafter matter be listed for further orders.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)