

ITEM NO.14
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 75725/2020, 75727/2020, 75728/2020, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)
No(s). 1255-1258/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TP(C) Nos. 1253 & 1254 of 2019 has dismissed as withdrawn vide
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber Order dated 05.02.2021.

ORD has to be placed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

IA No. 75727/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 75728/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE

IA No. 75725/2020 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 16-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. J. P. Malviya, adv

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 75725, 75727 and 75728 of 2020 filed with respect to
substituted service in TP (C) No. 1255/1999 is allowed. Counsel to
take steps for substituted service within four weeks.

List again on 11.05.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar