

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1255-1258/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 82864/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 10-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. B.k Satija, Adv.
Mr. T.s Sabarish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Divyam Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajeev K Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Eish Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 09.01.2023 circulated by Mr. Tarun Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment, list after two weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR