

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1255-1258/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 82864/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 08-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG(NP)  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. B.k.satija, Adv.  
Mr. T.s.sabarish, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Divyam Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K K Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jai Prakash Malviya, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Anushree Shukla, Adv.  
Shubhi Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13.02.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)